

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 6350	TITLE: Landfill Cover Material	<b>Cost:</b> \$1,632,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
<u> </u>		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

## **Notes**

Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for Landfill Cover Material with SABE, Inc. in the amount of \$1,632,000.00. This contract will be used by the City of Savannah's Sanitation Department – Refuse Disposal Division to provide cover material for usage primarily at Dean Forest Road Municipal Solid Waste Landfill. Cover material is applied over the waste received at the landfill on a daily basis in accordance with Georgia Environmental Protection Division rules.

Bids were originally received on August 14, 2018. This contract was originally approved by Council on September 27, 2018 in the amount of \$1,632,000.00. This is the first of three renewal options available.

Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B SABE, Inc. (Savannah, GA)<sup>(B)</sup> \$1,632,000.00\*

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a renewal. (B) Indicates local, non-minority business. (\*) Indicates original bid price. Recommend approval.

Local available: Yes Total sent: 342 Total received: 1

Vendor federally debarred/suspended? No

